Orange County SportsPlex 101 Meadowlands Dr. Hillsborough, NC 27278 919.644.0339



INTRO TO ICE HOCKEY

Winter 1 2023

Hockey Tots October 29th to December 17th Sundays~3:45-4:15 pm Designed for ages (3-6) 30 Minutes On-Ice

Learn to Play Hockey October 29th to December 17th Sundays~4:15-5:15 pm Designed for ages 6 and up 60 Minutes On-Ice

-Skates available to rent (*no additional charge*) -Hockey Instruction (Forward & Backward Skating, Edge Control, Stops, Shooting, Stick Handling/Puck Control, and Team Play) -Beginner Hockey Program for Triangle Youth Hockey!

Pre-requisites:

Hockey Tots: Snowplow Sam (or equivalent Learn-to-Skate class) Learn to Play Hockey: Learn to Skate - Hockey 1-4, Basic 1 (or equivalent Learn-to-Skate class)

Equipment required for both classes: Hockey Helmet with Cage, Hockey Shin Pads Hockey Elbow Pads, Hockey Stick, Hockey Gloves, Hockey Skates

> For any questions regarding the sizing or sourcing of hockey gear, please reach out to Hockey Director, Nathan Crooks at <u>ncrooks@oc-sportsplex.com</u>

> > *All students under 5 years of age are required to register as a player with USA Hockey at <u>www.usahockey.com</u>. Registration is free. *

Intro to Ice Hockey Classes ~ Winter 1 2023

	Hockey Tots Sundays ~ 3:45-4:15 pm Oct 29 th to Dec 17 th			
	8 weeks ~ \$140.00			
	Learn to Play Hockey			
	Sundays ~ 4:15-5:15 pm Oct 29 th to Dec 17^{th}			
	8 Weeks ~ \$220.00			
Name:	D.O.B:			
Parent/Guardian: _				
Address:	City:	Zip:		
Phone(home):	Phone(cell):			
Email:				

For questions Contact Coach Nathan at NCrooks@oc-sportsplex.com

I consider myself and/or my dependents adequately trained and with sufficient knowledge to participate in the activities offered by Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex. Furthermore, I hereby, on my own behalf and on the behalf of my dependents, release, discharge and hold harmless Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex, its employees and agents, for an and all injuries or losses sustained while participating in any of the activities or programs offered by Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex, if urther agree that Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex, I further agree that Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex shall not be responsible for any theft or loss pf property while on the premises, including the parking lot. I further understand that Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex has the right to set the times and days that the facility and its activities will be available for member and public usage. Recreation Factory Partners, LLC: dba Orange County SportsPlex discourages any parent or guardian from dropping off children under the age of 13 without supervision of and adult over the age of 18 and does not assume responsibility of them.

a .				
SI	σn	at	ıır	Р .
\mathbf{D}	511	at	uı	U .

Date:

